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Mr. Richard Krinsley
21 Silvermine Woods
Wilton, CT 06897
Phone: (203) 762-7755
Fax: (203) 762-0147
Email: none

Ms. Eleanor Lewis

4000 Cathedral Ave., NW
Apartment 736B
Washington, DC 20016
Phone: (202) 944-0777
Fax: (202) 965-3566
Email: elewis@hers.com

Ms. Barbara Marcus

President, Scholastic Children's Book
Group

Scholastic Inc.

555 Broadway

New York, NY 10012-3999

Phone: (212) 343-4634

Fax: (212) 343-4636

Email: bmarcus@scholastic.com

Ms. Reba McEntire
President

Starstruck Entertainment
c/o Ms. Trisha McClanahan
40 Music Square West
Nashville, TN 37203
Phone: (615) 259-5430
Fax: (615) 259-5431

Email: none

Ms. Kristina Peterson
Publishing Consultant

19 Woodland Ave

Bronxville, NY 10708

Phone: (914) 783-1565

Email: kpetersonemail@aol.com

Dr. Carolynn Reid-Wallace
President

Fisk University

Cravath Hall

1000 Seventeenth Ave North
Nashville, TN 37208

Phone: (615) 329-8555

Fax: (615) 329-8576

Email: crwallace@fisk.edu
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Mr. Rick Richter

President

Simon & Schuster Children's Publishing
1230 Ave, of the Americas, 4th floor
New York, NY 10020

Phone: (212) 698-2730

Fax: (212) 698-2794

Email:
rick.richter@simonandschuster.com

Ms. Susan Roman

Director, Development Office
American Library Association
50 East Huron Street

Chicago, IL 60611

Phone: (312) 280-5419

Fax: (312) 944-0379

Email: sroman@ala.org

Mr.: Tom Tolworthy

President/CQOO

Vitamin Shoppe Industries

4700 Westside Ave.

North Bergen, NJ 07047

Phone: (201) 210-3080

Fax: (201) 210-3030

Email: ttolworthy@vitaminshoppe.com

Mr. Craig Virden
Publishing Consultant
273 Charlton Ave.
South Orange, NJ 07079



First Book Board of Directors

Updated June 23, 2003 :

Mr. Peter Gold

President

Gold Group, The

13640 Glenhurst Road
North Potomac, MD 20878
Phone: (301) 963-1148
Fax: (301) 963-1168
Email: pfg2000@aol.com

Ms. Kyle Zimmer
President, First Book

1319 F St., NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: 202-737-1728
Fax: 202-628-1258
Email: kzimmer@firstbook.org
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Ms. Elizabeth Arky

Director, Government Relations
Accenture Consulting

800 Connecticut Ave NW Suite 600
Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 533-1110

Fax: (202) 533-1134

Email: m.elizabeth.arky@accenture.com

Mr. Narvel Blackstock
Chief Executive Officer
Starstruck Entertainment
¢/0 Ms. Trisha McClanahan
40 Music Square West
Nashville, TN 37203
Phone: (615) 259-5430
Fax:(615) 259-5431

Email: none

Mr. Christopher Cerf
Co-founder and Managing Director
Sirius Thinking, Ltd.

146 East 62nd Street

New York, NY 10021

Phone: (212) 838-7879

Fax: (212) 758-7550

Email: chriscerf(@aol.com

Ms. Deborah Dugan

President

Disney Publishing Worldwide, Inc.
114 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10011

Phone: (212) 807-5841

Fax: (212) 807-5876

Email: deborah.dugan@disney.com

Mr. Chip Gibson

President and Publisher

Random House Children's Books
1745 Broadway, 10th floor

_New York, NY 10019

Phone: (212) 782-8844
Fax: (212) 782-8623

Email: cgibson@randomhouse.com

Mr. Louis Harris
Founder

Harris Polls

200 E 66th Suite C-505
New York, NY 10021
Phone: (212) 813-0264
Fax: (212) 813-0276

Email: louharris@aol.com

Ms. L. Spencer Humphrey
Publishing and Brand Development
Consultant

466 Slate Hill Road

Box 246

Spencertown, NY 12165

Phone: (518) 3902-8422

Mobile: (214) 868-6234

Email: Ispencerh@earthlink.net

Ms. Susan Katz

President and Publisher
HarperCollins Children's Books
1350 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019-4703
Phone: (212) 307-3610

Fax: (212) 261-6907

Email: susan.katz@harpercollins.com



Phone: (973) 763-5399
Email: cwvirden@aol.com

Ms. Judith Zimmer

Deputy Director

Street Law Inc.

918 16th St., NW #602
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: (202) 293-0088 x225
Fax: (202) 293-0089

Email: jzimmer@streetlaw.org



First Book, Senior Staff

Kyle Zimmer

President

13 Barn Ridge Court
Silver Spring, MD 20906

Jane Robinson
Chief Financial Officer
1318 Alderton Lane

. Silver Spring, MD 20906. ..

Lynda Lancaster

Senior Vice President
4100 Beachcraft Court
Temple Hills, MD 20748

Lidia Soto-Harmon
Senior Vice President
4516 Stone Pine Court
Chantilly, VA 20151



